
February 10th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 15th
February 2017 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1.  Apologies.

2.  Declarations of interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3.  Minutes of Planning Development Committee Meeting held on
Thursday 2 February 2017.  (Attached).

Planning Minutes - 02-02-2017.pdf Page 1

For Discussion/Decision

4.  Addendum list - planning applications with no representations
received or no requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 15-02-2017.pdf Page 15

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

5.  LA07/2015/0620/0 - Robert Burgess - dwelling house and
garage - between 62 and 64 Ballynahinch Road, Saintfield. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from David Burgess, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-062-O Robert Burgess.pdf Page 17

Item 5 - submission of support (R Burgess).pdf Page 24

6.  LA07/2015/0951/F - Adrienne Stewart - two new detached
dwellings each with a garage - l Orchard Lane, Strangford
Road, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached)

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2015-0951-F Adrienne Stewart.pdf Page 27



7.  LA07/2015/1000/F - Mr N Small - change of house type from
previous approval R/2010/0515/F - 190 Dundrum Road,
Newcastle.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2015-1000-F Mr N Small.pdf Page 36

8.  LA07/2015/1081/F - Christopher Kelly - proposed 2 No.
agricultural farm sheds - land 185m SW of 112 Drumnaquoile
Road, Ballynahinch.  (Withdrawn).

Rec:   REFUSAL

The agent has confirmed that they are withdrawing this application from the
plannng process.

9.  LA07/2015/1159/F - Mr D Savage - change of house type to that
previously approved under R/2009/0697/F - 20m NE of 8
Cloughley Road, Loughinisland.

Rec:  REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the schedule to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

10.  LA07/2016/0758/0 - Mr and Mrs Hickland - new dwelling and
garage - lands approximately 50m south of 56 Crawfordstown
Road, Drumaness.

Rec:  REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the schedule to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

11.  LA07/2016/1084/F - Mr Broome - proposed off site replacement
dwelling and garage - 130m south of No. 172 Dundrum Road,
Dromara.

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the schedule to consider further
amendments submitted by the agent.



12.  LA07/2016/1354/F - Valarie Hunt - proposed conversion and
extension of existing barn - 200m SE of 11 Cuttyshane Road,
Killleagh, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-1354-F Valerie Hunt.pdf Page 43

13.  R/2015/0153/0 - Mr T Sloan - housing development with
improvements to Drumnaconagher Road (amended description)
- Adjacent to Holy Family School Drumnaconagher Road
Annacloy Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

Addendum list

R-2015-0153-O T Sloan.pdf Page 53

14.  LA07/2015/0492/F - Mr B Ward - adjacent to and south of No. 40
Lower Newtown Road, Meigh - Proposed change of house type
with alternative access to the Public road brought about by the
construction of a new fly over to dual carriageway to original
replacement Dwelling Approval on now commenced site.
(Amended Ownership certificate).  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Arthur McKevitt who is
objecting to this planning application.  (Submission attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Joe Lynam, Agent, in support
of the application.  (Mr Lynam will be speaking on photographs showing site
works which will be on display at the Meeting).

LA07-2015-0492-F Mr B Ward.pdf Page 61

Item 14 - submission of objection (B Ward).pdf Page 67

Item 14 - J Lynam photographs in support of application.pdf Page 68

15.  LA07/2015/0706/0 - Frank Clerkin - proposed dwelling on a farm
- 40m south of 134 Kilbroney Road, Rostrevor.  (Case Officer



report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2015-0706-O Frank Clerkin.pdf Page 71

16.  LA07/2015/0912/F - Mr & Mrs P McGivern - proposed extension
to & conversion of existing barn to provide a granny flat
accommodation - 131 Killowen Road, Rostrevor.  (Case Officer
report attached)

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2015-0912-F Mr & Mrs P McGivern.pdf Page 80

CO   2016-0912 Killowen Road Conversion.pdf Page 81

17.  LA07/2015/1283/F - Pat McSherry - proposed installation of a
wind turbine on a lattice type tower - with blade tip height up to
24.8 mts - 318mts SW of 16 Lurgana Road, Whitecross.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Sarah McDowell, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-1283-F Pat Sherry.pdf Page 87

Item 17 - submission of support (Pat McSherry).pdf Page 92

18.  LA07/2016/0501/F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council -
Pedestrian crossing the Fathom Line public road to connect
Newry Canal "Greenway" and Victoria Docks to Fathom Forest -
Road crossing approximately 185m north west of entrance to
Victoria Locks Fathom Line, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  APPROVAL

Addendum list



LA07-2016-0501-F NMDDC.pdf Page 94

CO   LA07 2016 0501.pdf Page 95

19.  LA07/2016/0574/0 - Colin Rodgers - proposed farm dwelling and
garage - to the rear of 4 Ballynagappoge Road, Rathfriland. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-0574-O Colin Rodgers.pdf Page 100

20.  LA07/2016/1099/F - Mr & Mrs Fletcher - proposed replacement
dwelling - lands 20m south of 176 Concession Road, Clonalig,
Crossmaglen.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Barry Fletcher, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1099-F Mr & Mrs Fletcher.pdf Page 108

Item 20 - submission of support (Mr & Mrs Fletcher).pdf Page 114

21.  LA07/2016/1134/F - Geraldine Barry - proposed change of
house type to that previously approved under Ref. No.
P/2008/0457/RM - 90 m NW of 75 Carran Road, Crossmaglen,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Councillor Terry Hearty and
the applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1134-F Geraldine Barry.pdf Page 117

Item 21 - submssion of support (G Barry).pdf Page 121

22.  LA07/2016/1137/F - Michael Woods - alter layout of house under
construction - 39 Captains Road, Forkhill, Newry.  (Case Officer
report attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Toale, Agent,
together with the applicant and the builder, in support of the application.  
(Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1137-F Michael Woods.pdf Page 122

Item 22 - submission of support (M Woods).pdf Page 127

23.  LA07/2016/1192/F - Burren Community Development Project to
include: 4 court sports hall, Fitness & Well-being areas, Crèche
area, youth club, changing facilities, meeting rooms, gym,
stores and associated siteworks - St. Mary's Youth Club,
Burren.

Rec:   APPROVAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-1192-F Burren Vision St Marys Youth Club.pdf Page 130

24.  P/2013/0016/F - Patrick Gerald Savage - 225kw wind turbine on
30m mast with 29m rotor diameter - 340 m south of 78 Maytown
Road, Newry.

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

P-2013-0016-F Patrick Savage.pdf Page 136

25.  P/2013/0469/F - T J Annett - retention of structure for use as a
temporary dwelling and retention of store, boiler room and
pellet store - 14 Ballyveaghmore Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel.

Rec:    REFUSAL

Addendum list

P-2013-0469-F TJ Annett.pdf Page 142

26.  P/2013/0758/F - P J Burns James Alexander Engineering Ltd -
variation of condition 02 of planning approval P/2012/0101/F
(seeking to extend opening hours until 20.00 hours on



weekdays and 17.00 Saturdays) - 48 Kitty's Road, Kilkeel.

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

P-2013-0758-F PJ Burns.pdf Page 148

CO  P-2013-0758-F.pdf Page 149

27.  P/2015/0056/F - Colin McManus - Change of House Type to
include increased ridge height, garage incorporated into main
dwelling and associated works. (amended description) - 360m
north-east of No 37 Shaughan Road Belleeks Newry.

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the schedule to consider new information
submitted by the agent.

P-2013-0056-F - Colin MCManus.pdf Page 153

28.  P/2015/0191/0 - D O'Hare - site for dwelling and detached
garage with new access onto public road - 20 m NE of 61
Tullyframe Road, Attical, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brendan Quinn, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2015-0191-O D O'Hare.pdf Page 157

co  P-15-0191 PDF.pdf Page 158

Item 28 - submission of support (D O'Hare).pdf Page 163

29.  P/2015/0224/0 - Malachy O'Hare - site for dwelling and garage
and engineering works required to facilitate access - 40m S of
No. 120 Tully frame Road, Attical, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brendan Quinn, Agent, in



support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2015-0224-O Malachy O'Hare.pdf Page 178

CO    p-15- 0224 PDF.pdf Page 179

Item 29 - submission of support (M O'Hare).pdf Page 185

30.  P/2015/0197/0 - Keith Newell - demolition of existing building
and site for infill dwelling and garage - 80m NE of No 19
Ballynahatten Road Kilkeel. (between site approved under
P/2014/0652/RM and No 19 Ballynahatten Road Kilkeel.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

P-2015-0197-O Keith Newell.pdf Page 189

31.  P/2011/0841/F - Seamus M Gee - proposed installation of wind
turbine to provide power to existing farm and excess to grid -
approximately 230m SW of 12 Tullywinney Road, Camlough.
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

P-2011-0841-F Seamus M Gee.pdf Page 190

32.  P/2013/0139/F - Eugene Hanratty - retention of existing
buildings for fuel storage and sales - adjacent to 272 Dublin
Road, Killeen, Newry.  (Withdrawn).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Stephen Hughes, Agent, has confirmed that this application is being withdrawn
from the Planning process.

33.  P/2013/0317/0 - Stephen & Emma Orr - replacement dwelling -
No. 18a Major's Hill, Annalong, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL



Addendum list

P-2013-0317-O Stephen and Emma Orr.pdf Page 196

For Noting

34.  January 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

JANUARY 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 201

35.  Record of meetings between Planning Officers and public
representatives.  (Attached).

15 February 2017 Committee report.pdf Page 208

36.  January 2017 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).
January 2017 Appeals and Decisions.pdf Page 211



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmannd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org



Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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